

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 1391 OF 2024**

Sachin Vasantıao Chavan

**... Petitioner**

**Versus**

Association of Architects and Engineers,

Through Its Trustees and Ors.

**... Respondents**

---

**Mr. Shubham Shinde** *i/b Mr. Rahul Kasbekar for the Petitioner.*

**Ms. Savita Prabhune**, *AGP for Respondent / State.*

**Mr. Advait Vajartkar** *i/b Mr. Abhishekh N. for Respondents.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATE : 28 JANUARY 2025.**

**P.C. :**

- 1) Adjourned at the request of the learned counsel appearing for Respondents, who seeks time for filing reply. Time of four weeks to file affidavit in reply is granted.
- 2) List the Petition on **4 March 2025**.
- 3) Interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**