

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1391 OF 2024**

Sachin Vasanttrao Chavan

...Petitioner

V/s.

Association of Architects and
Engineers, Kolhapur and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rahul P. Kasbekar *for the Petitioner.*

Ms. Shraddha Kadam *i/b. Mr. Abhishek Nandimath for
Respondents.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 4 March 2025.

P.C. :

- 1) The learned counsel appearing for the Respondent once again seeks time to file reply. By way of last chance further time of two weeks is granted to file reply.

- 2) List the Petition for further consideration on **22 April 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]