

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1391 OF 2024**

Sachin Vasant Rao Chavan

...Petitioner

V/s.

Association of Architects and
Engineers, Kolhapur and Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Shubham Shinde *i/b. Mr. Rahul Kasbekar for the
Petitioner.*

Mr. S.D. Rayrikar, *AGP for Respondent -State.*

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated: 6 March 2025.

P.C.:

- 1) Not on board. Upon being mentioned, taken on board.
- 2) Motion is made for speaking to minutes of order dated 4 March 2025. It is pointed out that interim order, which has been running since 11 September 2024 has not been continued in the order dated 4 March 2025.
- 3) Accordingly, interim order shall continue to operate till 22 April 2025.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]