

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1391 OF 2024**

Sachin Vasantao ChavanPetitioner

Vs.

Association of Architects &
Engineers, Kolhapur & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Rahul P. Kasbekar, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 24th NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:-

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taking on board.
2. Stand over to **6th January 2026**.
3. Interim relief, granted earlier, to continue till then.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

Digitally
signed by
RAJU
DAITATRAYA
GAIKWAD
Date:
2025.11.24
21:02:44
+0530